

## City of Driscoll Ordinance No. 2023-06 BGT

## An Ordinance to Adopt a Budget for The City of Driscoll for The Fiscal Year 2023 - 2024

BE IT ORDAINED AND ORDERED by the <u>Council</u> of the City of Driscoll that, We, the <u>Mayor and Council Members</u> of the <u>City of Driscoll</u>,

Hereby adopt a Budget
Summarizing Revenues & Expenditures for Each Fund for Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Whereas, the Mayor has submitted a Proposed Budget to this Governing Body on September 12th, 2022, for its Consideration, and:

Whereas, upon due and proper notice, published or posted in accordance with the law, said proposed budget was open for inspection by the public at a designated place, a public hearing was held on September, 12th, 2023, and interested taxpayers were given the opportunity to file or register any objections to said proposed budget, and;

Whereas, whatever increases may have been made in the expenditures, like increases were added to the revenues or planned to be expended from reserves/fund balances so that the budget remains in balance, as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE City Council of the City of Driscoll, Texas:

Section1: That the budget as submitted, amended, and summarized by fund, hereby is approved and adopted as the budget of the City of Driscoll for the year stated above.

Section 2: That the budget hereby approved and adopted shall be signed by the Mayor of the City of Driscoll and made a part of the public records of the City of Driscoll, Nueces County, State of Texas.

ADOPTED, this day of	, 2023
ATTEST:	
Signature	Signature
Mark Gonzalez Mayor	Paula Wakefield City Administrator